
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009342 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5530
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY

GUARDRAIL 2017-2019

18X300
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(796)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

221850CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER   WA  983909579 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -4.36 % -5.44 % 64.15 %

15,000.00 -683.00 14,829.14 -853.86 25,744.00 10,061.0015,683.00

3.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

4760.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 4.3400 15.73 % 7.0000 86.67 %

14,280.00 -3,570.00 20,658.40 2,808.40 33,320.00 15,470.00
3.7500

17,850.00

250.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

5.0000 EACH -16.67 % 192.9100 -35.70 % 200.0000 -33.33 %

1,250.00 -250.00 964.55 -535.45 1,000.00 -500.00
300.0000
1,500.00

DRAINAGE

250.0000
4 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

7.0000 L.F. 127.27 % 191.6900 74.26 % 250.0000 127.27 %

1,750.00 980.00 1,341.83 571.83 1,750.00 980.00
110.0000
770.00

SURFACING

125.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

24.0000 TON -16.67 % 144.7200 -3.52 % 250.0000 66.67 %

3,000.00 -600.00 3,473.28 -126.72 6,000.00 2,400.00
150.0000
3,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

500.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

4.0000 DAY 75.44 % 78.4400 -72.48 % 100.0000 -64.91 %

2,000.00 860.00 313.76 -826.24 400.00 -740.00
285.0000
1,140.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009342 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5530
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY

GUARDRAIL 2017-2019

18X300
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(796)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

221850CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER   WA  983909579 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

500.0000
8 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

5.0000 S.Y. 1,566.67 % 95.8600 219.53 % 30.0000 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,350.00 479.30 329.30 150.00 0.00
30.0000
150.00

TRAFFIC

26.0000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

1750.0000 L.F. -13.33 % 27.5800 -8.07 % 26.0000 -13.33 %

45,500.00 -7,000.00 48,265.00 -4,235.00 45,500.00 -7,000.00
30.0000

52,500.00

40.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

1810.0000 L.F. 2.56 % 30.3700 -22.13 % 31.0000 -20.51 %

72,400.00 1,810.00 54,969.70 -15,620.30 56,110.00 -14,480.00
39.0000

70,590.00

22.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

970.0000 L.F. -12.00 % 25.6800 2.72 % 25.0000 0.00 %

21,340.00 -2,910.00 24,909.60 659.60 24,250.00 0.00
25.0000

24,250.00

3,781.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22

1.0000 EACH 51.24 % 3,741.3700 49.65 % 3,775.0000 51.00 %

3,781.00 1,281.00 3,741.37 1,241.37 3,775.00 1,275.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

3,675.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 22.50 % 2,941.1200 -1.96 % 2,950.0000 -1.67 %

14,700.00 2,700.00 11,764.48 -235.52 11,800.00 -200.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

750.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH -37.50 % 831.6700 -30.69 % 1,100.0000 -8.33 %

750.00 -450.00 831.67 -368.33 1,100.00 -100.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

35.0000
15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

7.0000 EACH -76.67 % 57.5200 -61.65 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

245.00 -805.00 402.64 -647.36 350.00 -700.00
150.0000
1,050.00

16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -60.18 % -34.22 % -36.29 %

25,000.00 -37,780.00 41,296.30 -21,483.70 40,000.00 -22,780.0062,780.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009342 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5530
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY

GUARDRAIL 2017-2019

18X300
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(796)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

221850CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD

SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
SUMNER   WA  983909579 WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
17 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
19 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
20 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
21 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -10.84 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 891.62 -108.38 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$229,999.00 -16.08% $234,635.64 -14.39% $257,752.00 -5.95%$274,066.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$257,752.00$229,999.00 $234,635.64BASE TOTAL -16.08% -14.39% -5.95%$274,066.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009342 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5530
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY

GUARDRAIL 2017-2019

18X300
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(796)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CLACKAMAS   OR  970151070
97015-8908
15701 SE 135TH AVE
COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100426CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -49.63 % -100.00 %

7,900.00 -7,783.00 0.0015,683.00

5.5500
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

4760.0000 L.F. 48.00 % -100.00 %

26,418.00 8,568.00 0.00
3.7500

17,850.00

320.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

5.0000 EACH 6.67 % -100.00 %

1,600.00 100.00 0.00
300.0000
1,500.00

DRAINAGE

49.1100
4 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

7.0000 L.F. -55.35 % -100.00 %

343.77 -426.23 0.00
110.0000
770.00

SURFACING

99.5000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

24.0000 TON -33.67 % -100.00 %

2,388.00 -1,212.00 0.00
150.0000
3,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
6 ESC LEAD 

4.0000 DAY -29.82 % -100.00 %

800.00 -340.00 0.00
285.0000
1,140.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009342 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5530
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY

GUARDRAIL 2017-2019

18X300
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(796)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CLACKAMAS   OR  970151070
97015-8908
15701 SE 135TH AVE
COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100426CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

72.5000
8 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

5.0000 S.Y. 141.67 % -100.00 %

362.50 212.50 0.00
30.0000
150.00

TRAFFIC

33.0000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

1750.0000 L.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

57,750.00 5,250.00 0.00
30.0000

52,500.00

39.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

1810.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

70,590.00 0.00 0.00
39.0000

70,590.00

27.9500
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

970.0000 L.F. 11.80 % -100.00 %

27,111.50 2,861.50 0.00
25.0000

24,250.00

3,685.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22

1.0000 EACH 47.40 % -100.00 %

3,685.00 1,185.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

2,875.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH -4.17 % -100.00 %

11,500.00 -500.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

1,275.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH 6.25 % -100.00 %

1,275.00 75.00 0.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

47.3500
15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

7.0000 EACH -68.43 % -100.00 %

331.45 -718.55 0.00
150.0000
1,050.00

16 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -15.02 % -100.00 %

53,350.00 -9,430.00 0.0062,780.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X300 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009342 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Dec  6 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5530
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :SWR REGIONWIDE BASIC SAFETY

GUARDRAIL 2017-2019

18X300
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/14/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-9999(796)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CLACKAMAS   OR  970151070
97015-8908
15701 SE 135TH AVE
COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100426CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
17 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
19 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
20 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
21 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$271,408.22 -0.97% $0.00$274,066.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$271,408.22BASE TOTAL -0.97%$274,066.00


